(R-98-361)(COR.COPY)

## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 289311

## ADOPTED ON OCT 21 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement between the San Diego County Water Authority and The City of San Diego, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 289311 , for construction of the San Diego 7 Flow Control Facility.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to transfer funds within Water Fund 41500 from CIP 73-330.0, Mission Valley Aquaculture Facility Demolition, to CIP 73-315.0, Otay Filtration Plant Raw Water Aqueduct Connection in the amount of \$120,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$120,000 from CIP 73-315.0, Otay Filtration Plant Raw Water Aqueduct Connection to Fund, Amendment No. 2 and related costs.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Lisa A. Foster

Deputy City Attorney

LAF:cdk 09/24/97

10/23/97COR.COPY

Job:183041

Or.Dept:Water

R-98-361

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

O Bidinor Berti										ose	Purp
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPA  ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/					THE NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA						
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPA  ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/			<u> </u>	<b>/</b> :	Ву						Date
ACCTG. CY JOB OPERATION BENF/	L'S DEPARTMENT	MPTROLLER'S	TOR AND CO	AUDI							
TIME DV FEIND   DEDT   ODG   ACCOUNT   ODDED   ACCOUNT   FOUR   FACULTEY				OPERATION	JOB					1 .	
1 0 41500 760 698 4278 183490	AMOUNT \$16,746.0	FACILITY	EQUIP	ACCOUNT	0RDER	ACCOUNT 4278	ORG.	760	41500	PY	LINE 1
1 0 41000 700 000 4270 100490	· \$10,740.0		****		100430	7210		700	11000		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
			THE MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF			<u> </u>					
TOTAL AMOUNT		10UNT	TOTAL AN				·		· .		
F											
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE	FUND OVERRIDE	=		IMPEDED	FINENCI	CATIONO	CERTIFI				

Not to Exceed	1 \$ 103,254.00	<del></del>						
Vendor San	Diego County Water Authority							
Purpose To a	authorize the expenditure for Amendmen	nt No. 2 fo	r the construction of San Diego 7 Flow					
Control Facility and Raw Water Aqueduct Connection- Otay Filtration Plant.								
Date	September 25, 1997	Ву:	angie Alle					

					A	CCOUNTING DA	ATA	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
2	0	41500	760	698	4278	183490		· · · · · ·		\$103,254.00
, .	· .					· ·				
•										
								•		
AC 261 (DE				<del></del>	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>		TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$120,000.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

R- 289311 OCT 21 1997

FUND OVERRIDE AC 9800377